

Funding Code

FINIDG AWAII ARI E.

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Ave. Quezon City Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

PURCHAS	SE ORDER	N	9 70985
FOR SUPP P. R. NO.	PLIES OR EQUIPME EN2020-11-68	Dated:	11/26/2020
Total And the State of the Stat	PROCUREMENT EP Bayaninan 2	din	Recd: 12/11/2020
CS No.	R2020-12-539	AC No	2020-656-NM(NP) 20 2 0
DATEOF	PO	וווטטו וטן ו	

178

19,707,366.48

TOTAL AMOUNT P

CERTIFICATION

				DATE OF P.O.	December 15, 20	20
TO: Sup	plier/Dealer :612	Contractor_ 2 Pinaglabanar	MECH-AIR SYSTEMS CORPO I St. Brgy. Pedro Cruz, San Juan	DRATION \ n City Tel: 696-6	661 / 728-7793	
Is to be Location	made:Su	pply & Propert		Delivery period: 7 working days Bidder's Bond Posted: Cashier's / Manager's / Co PCMC O.R. No	h □ GSIS Policy ert Check No.	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	St 1	pply, Delive	Complete facility Negative Pres	Commissioning, Samsung/Carrier, E sure System of all areas of Covid Isolati 2020-0062 Airborne Infection Isolation F	on Room; 8,703,674 14	8,703,674.14
	1	lot	Complete facility Negative Pres	sure System of all areas of Emergency 2020-0062 Airborne Infection Isolation I	Room / 8,863,827 74	8,863,827.74
	2	lot	Standards Complete facility Negative Pres & PICU compliance to DOH G	2,139,864.60		
Gen 1	to the surrou Airflow capa	essure facility s Inding areas bility must be a	t easyt six (6) air changes per h	ancy room with high exhaust pressure re our. Parameters and airflow calculation	s shall (Nineteen th	19,707,366.48 www.www ousand seven en thousand
3	Air exhaust	ronment and n	ted away from people and air int atient safety	akes. Must be filtered through a HEPA	filter three hundr	ed sixty six pesos
. 5	rooms Should have	pressure level		e door to identify a negative-pressured is and alarm (visual/ audible) system in ca		
6	Capable to r	naintain room i idity	emperature of 25°C & below. In	ndoor RH will be dependent on ambient		
7	hospital Th	ne discharge sy	stem must be far away from peo	from isolation rooms directed to outside ople traffic site.		
8	thru ducting	structures F	guipment duct and piping shall be	haust equipment that deliver discharge versions and me	tal platforms.	
9	Supplier to p	oerform necess emperature ch	early testing and commissioning of eck, leak test, airflow adjustmen	of the system which includes but not limit t, humidity check airchanges calibration	and validation ,	
122						

(1)

Attachments:



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

PURCHASE C	ORDER			70985
FOR SUPPLIE	S OD EUIIBM	IEN	T	7.0985
P. R. NO.	EN2020-11-68		Dated:	11/26/2020
	OCT PEMELT	2	dur	Recd: 12/11/2020
CS No.	R2020-12-539.		AC No.	2020-656-NM(NP)
CO NO.	D	ecei	mer 15	2020

			MECH-AIR SYS	TEMS CORPO	RATION				
O: Supplie ddress:	er/Dealer C 612	Contractor Pinaglabanan	St. Brgy. Pedro	Cruz. San Juan	City	Tel: 696-	6661 / 72	8-7793	
Departments to be ma	ide:Sup	ivision/Section Ply & Property Und Floor, PG		delivery	Delivery period: 7 work Bidder's Bond Posted: Cashier's / Mana PCMC O.R. No.	∟ Cas ger's / C	sh 🗆 G Cert Check	er Terms: SIS Policy k No nount P	
	QTY.	UNIT		A	RTICLES		U	NIT COST	TOTAL COST
One five in One in One in One En One	(2) years ye of charge fo year warrant cluding labor year warrant cluding labor year warrant elt replacem y: Galender da ne installation	r labor in emely on parts. All y on Samsung rand consumaty on Carrier ∕ rand consumaty on Bag-in Bent shall be ches upon receipt of mechanica	gency repairs ar parts replaceme compressor. Co bles mpressors. Co bles ag-out Filter enc argeable of purchase on works	nd consumables ant after one ve compressor replace more & Calling der and downpa urchase order, ****Nothing!	ar shall be chargeable cement after 5 years shall be cement after 1-year shall be mounted air purifier. Hepa syment. Provided that the si	: chargeal chargeab filter Med	ble le Fa &	hame by . As Built F	the supries
nce the complete for the and coned conservation of conservation of conservation of conservation of	e vent of clique do ne erent of a e veneble inder ere medicalit ere de forcera forfact or refle e in plant e tere	red de roya, cear le minate file contract ne con la contract ne con la contract la contract la contract la contract ne contrac	od coming for exc site. 1897 defe an contict S choor energy of to othe	of delec e-roots ect e-course of		The obling to a price. The saidaps proving are	ligation for etention m it least five e deductib id amount so of the w vided how froe from	percent (5%) le to final paym shall only be re varranty period ever that the s patent and late i imposed unde	hall be covered ount equivalent the contract
		12-01-050-	030 \ /7	Bayon for	# P36.2M	Т(OTAL A	MOUNT I	19,707,366.48
APPRO	Chief Acc	ABLE: \$19, PA 3/30/2024 Countant D. PhD, DPA. Director \$10.21	CESO III	☐ P.R. No ☐ Abstrace ☐ Canvas ☐ Notariz Exclusi ☐ Justific ☐ Others quotation	ve Distributor ation NO4 -4040- 198 ** ONS R-2040-12-139* NTR-2020- 267	to P	This is oday the Purchas Companistipulation aws app	CERTIFICATION TO CERTIF	ATION that I received al copy of this and held the y the terms and ntract and other printed name)
Distrib	oution:	White (Orig	inal) - Su v	oucher with	attached in the claim other supporting docun	nents)	Pinl	c - Suppl	y and Property
		Yellow (Du	plicate) - Pr	ocurement					HSPR-PCMC-P



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunkline: 588-9900 DirectLine: 924-0836 Fax No: 924-0840

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2020-267

December 15, 2020

MECH AIR SYSTEMS CORPORATION 612 Pinaglabanan St. Brgy. Pedro Cruz, San Juan City Tel: 696-6661 / 728-7793

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that for the Procurement of	Supply, Delivery, Testin		as a result of loning, Samsung Carri	EP Bayanihan 2 er, Ducted
has been approved.		**************************************	the state of the s	and the second section is the second
You may now proceed w	ith the delivery of the it from receipt of this not	ems listed in t	he attached Purchas	se Order within
1				

JULIUS A. ECCIONES, MD, PhD, DPA, CESO III
Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative Date: